La Loma Produce #7
2695 San Bruno Avenue
San Francisco CA 94134
(415) 515-2138
agustinmartinez66@yahoo.com

2012 JUL 19 PM 4:08

July 14, 2021

Board of Supervisors 1 Dr Carlton B Goodlett PI #244 San Francisco CA 94102 (415) 554-5184

Dear Board of Supervisors,

My name is Agustin Martinez and I own La Loma Produce #7 with my wife Rosa Sandoval. We've operated our family business since 2003 along with our four children.

La Loma #7 is a family store where customers can get almost anything they need: ready-to-eat food in our taqueria, fresh meat from our butcher counter, baked goods made in-house, as well as grocery store staples such as fruits and vegetables. We also sell over-the-counter medicine, cooking equipment and other home goods.

During those years, we have built up a dedicated and diverse clientele. Though we specialize in Latin food and produce, we also service the multicultural Portola community -- for example, we offer Sing Tao Daily, a Chinese newspaper everyday and sell American groceries.

Having a liquor license would allow us to be even *more* of a one-stop shop for our customers. For the last 18 years, our regulars have asked us to carry alcoholic beverages in our store -- especially busy moms who like to get all their shopping done at one place. It makes them feel safe shopping in a family business that they've known for years and that is close to their home.

In the past year, we've been regarded as an essential business. Many people depended on us to get groceries and sanitization supplies. We worked really hard to keep up with the demand -- waiting in long lines at restaurant supply stores and even traveling to Los Angeles to restock on PPE. And despite mass layoffs in many industries, we were able to retain all sixteen of our employees during this busy and stressful time. The addition of a liquor license would allow us to create new jobs.

It has been an honor serving this community, especially during the last year. We hope that you will consider our application so that we can continue being a resource for Portola residents. Thank you for your time.

39. H

Best,

Agustin Martinez, owner

ABC-245 (rev. 01-11)

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS -SECTION 23958.4 B&P

- Instructions This form is to be used for all applications for original issuance or premises to premises transfer of licenses.
 Part 1 is to be completed by an ABC employee, given to applicant with pre-application package, with copy retained in holding file or applicant's district file.
 - Part 2 is to be completed by the applicant, and returned to ABC.
 - Part 3 is to be completed by the local governing body or its designated subordinate officer or body, and returned to ABC.

PART 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY A	BC					
1. APPLICANT'S NAME	ng#7. Inc					
2. PREMISES ADDRESS (Street number and name, ci	ty, zip code)	icisco, A	94134	3. LICENSE TYPE		
4. TYPE OF BUSINESS Full Service Restaurant	Hofbrau/Cafeteria	Cocktail Lounge	. /	Private Clu	b	
Deli or Specialty Restaurant	Comedy Club	Night Club		Veterans Club		
Gafe/Coffee Shop	Brew Pub	Tavern: Beer		Fraternal Club		
Bed & Breakfast:	Theater		Vino	Wine Tasting Room		
	illeater ,	Tavelli. Beel & V	Tavern: Beer & Wine			
Wine only All		[*************************************				
Supermarket	Membership Store	Service Station		Swap Meet/Flea Market		
Liquor Store	Department Store	Convenience Mar	ket	Drive-in Dairy		
Drug/Variety Store	Florist/Gift Shop Convenience Market w/Gasoline					
Other - describe:						
5. COUNTY POPULATION	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF LICENSES IN			O OF LICENSES TO POPULA		
897,000	25 125 125 125 125 125		Sale	11/1/	On-Sale	Off-Sale
8. CENSUS TRACT NUMBER 1027-02	9. NO. OF LICENSES ALLOWED IN C			OF LICENSES EXISTING IN		D0# 0010
11. IS THE ABOVE CENSUS TRACT OVERCONCENT	TRATED WITH LICENSES? (i.e., does the	On-Sale Off-		act exceed the ratio of license	On-Sale	Off-Sale
Yes, the number of existing licenses e		traile of ficerises to population	in in the conses to	act exceed the ratio of heerise	a to population for	and driving country :)
No, the number of existing licenses is					*	
12. DOES LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY MAINTAIN						
Yes (Go to Item #13)	No (Go to Item #20)					
13. CRIME REPORTING DISTRICT NUMBER	14. TOTAL NUMBER OF REPORTING DISTRICTS			15. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN ALL REPORTING DISTRICTS		
987	A 4			TOTAL NUMBER OF SEERINGS IN DEPOSITIVE DISTRICT		
16. AVERAGE NO. OF OFFENSES PER DISTRICT	17. 120% OF AVERAGE NUMBER OF OFFENSES			18. TOTAL NUMBER OF OFFENSES IN REPORTING DISTRICT		
19. IS THE PREMISES LOCATED IN A HIGH CRIME I	REPORTING DISTRICT? (i.e., has a 20% greater number of reported crimes than the average number of reported crimes as determined from all crime					from all crime
reporting districts within the jurisdiction of the local law enforcement agency)						
Yes, the total number of offenses in the reporting district equals or exceeds the total number in item #17						
No, the total number of offenses in the reporting district is lower than the total number in item #17						
20. CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES (check only one box) a. If "No" is checked in both item #11 and item #19, Section 23958.4 B&P does not apply to this application, and no additional information will be needed						
on this issue. Advise the applicant to bring this completed form to ABC when filling the application.						
b. If " <u>Yes</u> " is checked in either item a retail license issued for a hotel, mote beer manufacturer's license, or wines application or as soon as possible the	l or other lodging establishment grower's license, advise the <u>app</u>	as defined in Section	25503.16(b) E	3&P, or a retail license	issued in conj	uction with a
c. If " <u>Yes</u> " is checked in either item to sale beer license, an on-sale beer ar to the local governing body, or its dea ABC in order to process the application.	nd wine (public premises) license signated subordinate officer or b	e, or an on-sale geners oody to have them con	al (public pren aplete Section	nises) license, advise ti	he <i>applicant to</i>	o take this form
		Board of	E (case	(V.SMS		
Governing Body/Designated Subordinate Name: Board of Cupervisors						
FOR DEPARTMENT USE ONLY PREPARED BY (Name of Department Employee)	1 11					
(8)	1 4/5/21				-	

Agustin J Martinez (415) 515-2128 agustinmartinez66@yahoo.com

La Loma #7 INC 2695 San Bruno Avenue San Francisco CA 94134

Transfer license number 21-627362

Operation hours: 7am-8pm

Application submitted: By mail June 9, 2021

Requirements met: We displayed the announcement on the window sent by ABC and we sent letters throughout the neighborhood on June 28, 2021